92.1Fifty-nine (59) projects including highway safety, facilities and equipment, environmental preservation, 

enhancements, crash prevention, guardrail end treatment, ADA, drainage, sidewalks, commuter action 
improvements, total maximum daily load, urban reconstruction, traffic management, intersection capacity 
improvements and bicycle retrofits

239.5Three hundred seventeen (317) rehabilitation projects for aviation, railroad, port, transit, motor vehicles, 
facilities and the Secretary's Office

Total 671.4

AWARDS

Highlights of projects awarded by the Department during FY 2016 are listed below:

TOTAL COST 
($ MILLIONS)PROJECT DESCRIPTION